

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2077 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to GA-V

Order No. 05

Dated: 22.09.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed time till 14.10.2022 to remove the remaining defects as pointed out by the office, failing which the instant writ petition shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish