

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 2077 of 2021

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

07/09.01.2025 It has been reported by the office that the notice issued to the respondent No.5 through Speed Post has validly been served.

Service of notice upon the respondent No.5 is thus complete.

Put up this case after four weeks under the heading "For Admission".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)