

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2077 of 2021

Suresh Sahu -----
..... Petitioner(s).
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. ... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to GA-V

09/ 07.05.2026

This petition will be heard.

ADMIT.

In the meantime, status quo, as exists today, shall be
maintained.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07th May, 2026
Anu/-Cp2.